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SASK AREA CHAIRPERSONS OIL SPILL CONTACT LIST 
Area Website Contact Company Email Cell 

 Regional Director Ken Kowal MER Director Ken.kowal@gov.sk.ca 306 541-8204 

VR1 www.wcss.ab.ca Derren Weimer CNRL derren.weimer@cnrl.com 780 205-1193 

  Scott Nelson Plains Midstream scott.nelson@plainsmidstream.com 780 808-1505 

  Kevin Miciak  Cenovus Co-chair kevin.miciak@cenovus.com 780 205-2619 

  Gary Ericson MER Regional gary.ericson@gov.sk.ca 306 821-6089 

Area 2 www.areatwospill.com 

 

Cori Schmidt Novus Energy cori.schmidt@novusenergy.ca 306 463-7213 

  Tiffany Lowe MER Regional tiffany.lowe@gov.sk.ca 306 463-7213 

  Stacey Neumeier MER Regional Stacey.neumeire@gov.sk.ca 306 403-9914 

  Jen Miller  area2environmental@sasktel.net  

Area 3 www.area3eru.com Teresa Busse Administrator area3eru@sasktel.net 306 750-2393 

  Dallas Philippon Chairperson dphilippon@matrix-solutions.com 306 741-5376 

  Scott Lenz MER Regional scott.lenz@gov.sk.ca 306 741-1766 
Area 

4&5 
www.saskoilspill.com Laurel Mohl Area Chairperson laurel@corsafetysolutions.com 306 861-3980 

  Randal Miiller MER Regional randal.miiller@gov.sk.ca 306 637-4541 

Area 6 https://area6sask.ca Waylon Nagy Enbridge waylon.Nagy@enbridge.com 306-537-8711 

MER Director Pipeline Brendan Hysuik MER Director Brendan.hysuik@gov.sk.ca 306 550-3702 

 


